ASIC Corporations (Amendment) Instrument
2024/806
I, Anthony Graham, delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments
Commission, make the following legislative instrument.
Date 7 October 2024
Anthony Graham
Authorised Version F2024L01272 registered 08/10/2024
ASIC Corporations (Amendment) Instrument 2024/806
Page 2
Contents
Part 1—Preliminary 3
1 Name of legislative instrument........................................................................3
2 Commencement ...............................................................................................3
3 Authority..........................................................................................................3
4 Schedules .........................................................................................................3
Schedule 1—Amendments 4
Authorised Version F2024L01272 registered 08/10/2024
ASIC Corporations (Amendment) Instrument 2024/806 Part 1—Preliminary
Page 3
Part 1—Preliminary
1 Name of legislative instrument
This is the ASIC Corporations (Amendment) Instrument 2024/806.
2 Commencement
This instrument commences on 14 October 2024.
3 Authority
This instrument is made under sections 250PAA, 341, 341A, 601QA,
926A, 951B, 992B and 1217 of the Corporations Act 2001.
4 Schedules
Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is
amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule
concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect
according to its terms.
Authorised Version F2024L01272 registered 08/10/2024
ASIC Corporations (Amendment) Instrument 2024/806 Schedule 1—
Amendments
Page 4
Schedule 1—Amendments
ASIC Corporations (Externally-Administered Bodies) Instrument
2015/251
1 Section 4 (definition of decision)
Omit “Administrative Appeals Tribunal Act 1975”, substitute “Administrative
Review Tribunal Act 2024”.
2 Section 8A (heading)
Omit “Administrative Appeals Tribunal”, substitute “Administrative Review
Tribunal”.
3 Subsection 8A(1)
Omit “Administrative Appeals Tribunal”, substitute “Administrative Review
Tribunal”.
ASIC Corporations (Group Purchasing Bodies) Instrument 2018/751
4 Section 4 (definition of decision)
Omit “Administrative Appeals Tribunal Act 1975”, substitute “Administrative
Review Tribunal Act 2024”.
5 Section 9 (heading)
Omit “Administrative Appeals Tribunal”, substitute “Administrative Review
Tribunal”.
Authorised Version F2024L01272 registered 08/10/2024